
Financial Assessment Public Housing Team  
 

Telephone Number: 202-475-Extension 

Fax Number: 202-485-0276 

  

The following individuals are the points of contact for the Financial Assessment Public  

Housing Team:  

 

Nick Miele, CPA (Inactive), Director: Email – Nicholas.X.Miele@hud.gov;     

extension 8788  

Kenneth Carter, Administrative Assistant: Email – Kenneth.Carter@hud.gov; 

Extension 8713  

 

 

 

 

Customer Outreach Team  

 

Ron Matyszczyk, CPA, Assessment Manager: Email - Ron.Matyszczyk@hud.gov 

Telephone Number: 210-372-9990 

 Ron Macajoux, Financial Analyst: Email – Ronald.Macajoux@hud.gov   

 Telephone Number: 202-475-8884 

Raphael Hammond, MSIT, Analyst: Email – Raphael.M.Hammond@hud.gov 

Telephone Number:  202-475-8849 

 

 

  

Business Process Team  

 

Bella Young, CPA, Assessment Manager:  Email – Bella.D.Young@hud.gov,  

Telephone Number:  928-775-7590 

 Bojhen Hu, CPA, Auditor: Bojhen.Hu@hud.gov 

 Telephone Number: 202-475-8730 

 John Hine, Financial Analyst: Email – John.F.Hine@hudgov;  

 Telephone Number:  202-475-8885 

 Matthew Gahm, CPA, Auditor:  Email- Matthew.L.Gahm@hud.gov 

 Telephone Number: 202-475-5738 

 

 

 

Systems Operations/Training Team  

 

Steve Bolden, CPA, Assessment Manager: Email – Steve.A.Bolden@hud.gov;  

Telephone Number:  202-475-8706  

Sami Sahouane, MBA, Auditor: sami.s.sahouane@hud.gov 

Telephone Number:  202-475-8724 
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Brian Edwards, EA, Auditor: Email - Brian.M.Edwards@hud.gov 

 Telephone Number:  202-475-8535 

  

 

 

Quality Assurance Team  

 

Maryann Dantzler, Assessment Manager: Email – Maryann.D.Dantzler@hud.gov; 

Telephone Number:  904-645-1793  

Steve Wolanin, CPA, Auditor: Email – Steven.P.Wolanin@hud.gov 

Telephone Number:  202-631-3389 

Robert Willis JR, MBA, Auditor: Email – Robert.J.Willis JR@hud.gov 

Telephone Number:  202-475-7839 

 

Section 8 Team 

 

Quincy Riley, Assessment Manager: Email – Quincy.Riley@hud.gov; 

Telephone Number:  202-475-8799 

Abraham Kidane, MBA, Auditor:  Email- Abraham.P.Kidane@hud.gov  

 Telephone Number:  202-475-7902 

 Veronique Kimbrough, MBA, Analyst:  Email – Veronique.J. 

Kimbrough@hud.gov; 

Telephone Number: 202-475-8764  
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